19 LC 119 0032

Senate Resolution 42

By: Senator Harbison of the 15th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating and commending Isaiah Hugley upon being named the 2019 recipient of the
- 2 Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., Unity Award; and for other
- 3 purposes.
- 4 WHEREAS, Isaiah Hugley received this honor at the 33rd Annual Alpha Phi Alpha
- 5 Fraternity Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., Unity Award Breakfast at the Convention and Trade
- 6 Center in Columbus; and
- 7 WHEREAS, the annual breakfast raises funds for academic scholarships for hundreds of high
- 8 school seniors in Columbus and the surrounding areas; and
- 9 WHEREAS, as the Columbus city manager, Isaiah has helped to foster the city's glowing
- 10 reputation, and he has unselfishly devoted innumerable hours of his time and talents to
- 11 support and improve his community; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Isaiah is the 33rd recipient of the award, which was first given to the late A.J.
- 13 McClung in 1987; McClung was the first local African American politician to win a citywide
- 14 city council election and the city's first mayor pro tem; and
- 15 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 16 extraordinary citizen be appropriately recognized.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 18 congratulate Isaiah Hugley on receiving the 2019 Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity Dr. Martin
- 19 Luther King, Jr., Unity Award, commend him for his many outstanding contributions on
- 20 behalf of the citizens of Columbus, and extend best wishes for his continued success.
- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 22 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Isaiah Hugley.